

TMWA Main Relocations - RTC Street and COR Sewer Rehabilitations

		Bidder No. 1			Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
		A & K Earth Movers, Inc.			MKD Construction		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPid Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction		WES Construction	
Bonding Provided		5%			5%		5%		5%		5%		no bond - bid rejected	
Bidder Acknowledges Receipt of Addendums		signed but not numbered			yes		yes		yes		yes			
Affadivit of Preferential Bidders Status		has			has		not provided		yes		yes			
Description	Scheduled	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A-1. Mobilization/Demobilization, Insurance, Bonds, Permits, Testing, Site Clean-Up, and Misc. Fees;	1	LS	55,191.00	55,191.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00	45,236.00	45,236.00	9,876.00	9,876.00		
A-2. Furnish & Install Traffic Control	1	LS	42,500.00	42,500.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	28,008.00	28,008.00		
A-3. Furnish & Install Temporary Asphalt Concrete (AC) Pavement Patch	1	LS	31,275.00	31,275.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	56,750.00	56,750.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	19,142.00	19,142.00		
A-4. Water Main (Alone) Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill	1420	LF	91.00	129,220.00	90.00	127,800.00	57.00	80,940.00	92.00	130,640.00	141.45	200,859.00		
A-5. Water and Gas Main in Common Trench Excavation, Bedding & Backfill	815	LF	91.00	74,165.00	50.00	40,750.00	51.00	41,565.00	93.00	75,795.00	60.84	49,584.60		
A-6. Furnish & Install 6-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	1385	LF	58.00	80,330.00	34.00	47,090.00	50.00	69,250.00	37.00	51,245.00	31.88	44,153.80		
A-7. Furnish & Install 8-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	805	LF	68.00	54,740.00	40.00	32,200.00	57.00	45,885.00	49.00	39,445.00	37.29	30,018.45		
A-8. Furnish & Install 12-inch Pressure Class 350 Ductile Iron Water Pipe (includes fittings)	36	LF	120.00	4,320.00	55.00	1,980.00	57.00	2,052.00	71.00	2,556.00	60.30	2,170.80		
A-9. Furnish & Install 6-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 6-inch CI OR TR main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	5	EA	1,800.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	2,600.00	13,000.00	2,103.00	10,515.00		
A-10. Furnish & Install 8-inch tapping sleeve x 8-inch flange on existing 8-inch TR main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	1	EA	2,300.00	2,300.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,269.00	2,269.00		
A-11. Furnish & Install 12-inch tapping sleeve x 6-inch flange on existing 12-inch TR main (TMWA to provide hot tap labor)	4	EA	2,600.00	10,400.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	3,300.00	13,200.00	2,447.00	9,788.00		
A-12. Furnish & Install 4-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/Restraint Gland	1	EA	1,200.00	1,200.00	950.00	950.00	850.00	850.00	750.00	750.00	640.00	640.00		
A-13. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	10	EA	1,250.00	12,500.00	800.00	8,000.00	1,050.00	10,500.00	900.00	9,000.00	788.00	7,880.00		
A-14. Furnish & Install 6-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/ Restraint Gland	10	EA	1,275.00	12,750.00	800.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	900.00	9,000.00	709.00	7,090.00		
A-15. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x FLG	4	EA	1,450.00	5,800.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,016.00	4,064.00		
A-16. Furnish & Install 8-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/ Restraint Gland	5	EA	1,500.00	7,500.00	1,100.00	5,500.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,300.00	6,500.00	1,080.00	5,400.00		
A-17. Furnish & Install 12-inch Gate Valve, FLG x MJ w/ Restraint Gland	1	EA	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,300.00	2,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,894.00	1,894.00		
A-18. Furnish & Install 12-inch Temporary Line Stop on 12-inch TR	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	11,350.00	11,350.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,042.00	7,042.00		
A-19. Reconnect and Reset (E) fire hydrant with 6-inch DIP straight lateral	2	EA	4,500.00	9,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	4,300.00	8,600.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	1,880.00	3,760.00		

Contract No. 0809-005

TMWA Main Relocations - RTC Street and COR Sewer Rehabilitations

Bids Opened: June 26, 2007

			Bidder No. 1		Bidder No. 2		Bidder No. 3		Bidder No. 4		Bidder No. 5		Bidder No. 6	
			A & K Earth Movers, Inc.		MKD Construction		Peavine Construction, Inc.		RaPid Construction, Inc.		Reno Tahoe Construction		WES Construction	
A-20. Reconnect (E) fire hydrant with 6-inch DIP lateral & 45° or 90° MJ elbows w/ Restraint Glands	2	EA	6,100.00	12,200.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,293.00	4,586.00		
A-21. Furnish & Install 4, 6 or 8-inch Cap with Thrust Block; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	8	EA	1,500.00	12,000.00	250.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	20,000.00	1,000.00	8,000.00	1,001.00	8,008.00		
A-22. Cut & Plug Abandoned 4, 6 or 8-inch water main with Concrete; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	15	EA	1,275.00	19,125.00	700.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	37,500.00	700.00	10,500.00	619.00	9,285.00		
A-23. Furnish & Install 4-inch Ductile Iron service lateral with two, 45° elbows, restraint glands, restrained coupling & RECONNECT existing service (includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	6,700.00	6,700.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	4,250.00	4,250.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,505.00	3,505.00		
A-24. TRANSFER Existing Water Service Laterals to 8" CI or 12" TR main with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¼-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement	40	EA	1,995.00	79,800.00	2,000.00	80,000.00	2,200.00	88,000.00	1,400.00	56,000.00	1,244.00	49,760.00		
A-25. TRANSFER & REPLACE Existing Water Service Laterals to 12" TR main with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling to meter box (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement	5	EA	3,200.00	16,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	1,750.00	8,750.00	1,700.00	8,500.00	2,293.00	11,465.00		
A-26. RECONNECT Existing Water Service Lateral with service clamp, corp stop, PE tubing and coupling (sizes vary ¼-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC pavement patch	21	EA	725.00	15,225.00	2,000.00	42,000.00	1,800.00	37,800.00	1,300.00	27,300.00	1,214.00	25,494.00		
A-27. REPLACE Existing Water Service Lateral with water service clamp, corp stop, PE Tubing and coupling to meter box (sizes vary ¾-inch to 2-inch); includes excavation, bedding, backfill, and temporary AC patch	4	EA	3,100.00	12,400.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	2,230.00	8,920.00		
A-28. Furnish & Install 6-inch x 4-inch Reducer Coupling and connect to existing 4-inch Cast Iron Main; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	3	EA	590.00	1,770.00	500.00	1,500.00	250.00	750.00	450.00	1,350.00	958.00	2,874.00		
A-29. Furnish & Install 6-inch or 8-inch Restrained Sleeve Coupling and connect to existing CI or DIP main, (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	4	EA	600.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,600.00	250.00	1,000.00	450.00	1,800.00	952.00	3,808.00		
A-30. Furnish & Install 6-inch or 8-inch Straight or Transition Coupling and connect to existing PVC or TR main, (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	11	EA	650.00	7,150.00	300.00	3,300.00	200.00	2,200.00	250.00	2,750.00	887.00	9,757.00		
A-31. Furnish & Install 12-inch Transition Coupling and connect to existing 12-inch TR Main; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	EA	850.00	850.00	700.00	700.00	350.00	350.00	750.00	750.00	1,405.00	1,405.00		
A-32. Cut (E) 12-inch TR main and Install 12-inch TEE and Flanged Coupling Adaptor ; (includes excavation, bedding, backfill and temporary AC pavement patch)	1	LS	2,045.00	2,045.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	5,358.00	5,358.00		
A-33. Furnish and Install Test Station	9	EA	640.00	5,760.00	300.00	2,700.00	400.00	3,600.00	175.00	1,575.00	201.00	1,809.00		
A-34. Furnish & Install 2-inch Service Saddle with Corp Stop and Brass Plug, to be retired after testing	15	EA	450.00	6,750.00	350.00	5,250.00	3,700.00	55,500.00	750.00	11,250.00	401.00	6,015.00		

Contract No. 0809-005

TMWA Main Relocations - RTC Street and COR Sewer Rehabilitations

Bids Opened: June 26, 2007

	Bidder No. 1	Bidder No. 2	Bidder No. 3	Bidder No. 4	Bidder No. 5	Bidder No. 6
	A & K Earth Movers, Inc.	MKD Construction	Peavine Construction, Inc.	RaPid Construction, Inc.	Reno Tahoe Construction	WES Construction
Referenced Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	
Debarment & Safety Information Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	
Labor and Equipment Rate Schedules Provided	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	
Subcontractors Listed	none	none	yes	none	yes	
Proposal Summary Executed	yes	yes	yes	yes	yes	